
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-__ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA APPROVING THE 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT 
AGREEMENT INCREASING THE ANNUAL SALARY TO 
$297,463.26 

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.04 of the Lake Elsinore Municipal Code provides that the 
City Manager shall be appointed by the City Council and shall hold office at the pleasure 
of the City Council;  

WHEREAS, by Employment Agreement dated February 9, 2021 (the 
“Agreement”), the City Council engaged Jason Simpson to serve as City Manager of the 
City of Lake Elsinore; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council and the City Manager desire to amend the 
Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE 
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby approves that certain First Amendment to 
Employment Agreement by and between Jason Simpson and the City of Lake Elsinore 
(“First Amendment”).  The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the First Amendment 
in the form presented hereto, with such minor revisions as may be approved by the City 
Attorney.  

SECTION 2.  This Resolution shall take effect from and after the date of its 
passage and adoption. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of November, 2022. 

 
____________________________________ 
Timothy J. Sheridan, Mayor 
City of Lake Elsinore City Council 

 

ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
Candice Alvarez, MMC, City Clerk 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_____________________________ 
Barbara Leibold, City Attorney 



CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2012-__ 
PAGE 2 OF 2 
 
 
 

 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE 

}SS 

 
 

 I, Candice Alvarez, MMC, City Clerk of the City of Lake Elsinore, California, 
hereby certify that Resolution No. 2022-___ was adopted by the City Council of the City 
of Lake Elsinore at a regular meeting held on the 8th day of November 2022, and that 
the same was adopted by the following vote: 
 
AYES:   
      
NOES:   
    
ABSENT:   
    
ABSTAIN:   
 
    
             
      Candice Alvarez, MMC    
      City Clerk 
 


